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We believe we have fully addressed reviewer concerns. The text was modified according to the editor suggestions, with all modifications highlighted in green. The narration text was highlighted in yellow. All video concerns were addressed. After all text modifications, language was revised by a specialized editing company in order to improve English grammar and syntax. 
We hope that the manuscript and video in its revised form will be found suitable for publication as a research article in this reputable journal.


CHANGES TO BE MADE BY THE AUTHOR(S) REGARDING THE MANUSCRIPT:

1. This is commercial. Please remove it.
Answer: The commercial name was removed as requested (Line 96).

2. Please specify the volume.
Answer: The volume of the volumetric flask was specified (250mL) in line 101.

3. What is this angle?
Answer: The equipment arm should be inclined at 25° to maintain the volumetric flask in contact with water bath without affecting evaporation efficiency or damaging the sample. The standard position can vary according to equipment brand. 
A note containing this explanation was included in lines 111-113.

4. What solvent list?
Answer: The solvent table that accompanies the equipment manual. This document lists the appropriate vacuum value according to the solvent. However, in this case, as the water bath temperature was set to 40 °C, the vacuum value was corrected to 207 mbar. For this reason, the authors judged appropriate to remove this information (line 121).
The boiling point was accidentally mistyped and was corrected in the revised manuscript (line 121) and in the video.

5. In the condenser?
Answer: The evaporated solvent collected in the condenser must be discarded into a special recipient, which will be collected by a specialized company responsible for the appropriate discard. 
A sentence with this information was included in the Note of Lines 129-131. 

6. What volume is used? 10 mL?
Answer: The final volume was added, as requested (Line 134). 

7. Please specify the size of the syringe.
Answer: The size of the syringe was specified (1mL) and the sentence was modified (Line 158-159).

8. What does this mean? Reunite? 
 Answer: The sentence was rewritten to avoid misunderstandings (Line 164).

9. Please be specific.
Answer: A sentence was added (Line 180-181) to specify that the minimum volume is determined according to the rotor used.

10. Please use the SI unit (Pa) for pressure. Microns have different meanings.
Answer: The corresponding value in Pascal was included, as requested (Lines 201 and 216). 

11. Clicking or pressing?
Answer: The word clicking was replaced by pressing (Line 214).

12. Is to be determined?
Answer: The modification was included (line 236). In this study the lipid concentration was not determined, however the information is given in case the readers decide to do this. 

13. What volumes are needed?
Answer: The sentence was rewritten to clarify the volumes required for the SDS and NaOH solutions (lines 249-250).

14. What volumes are needed?
Answer: A note was included to inform how to determine the volume required for reagents A and B (lines 256-259). The volumes required for DOC and TCA were included in line 250.

15. How? By vortexing?
Answer: “by vortexing” was added to the sentence (Line 276).

16. How many test tubes?
Answer: The sentence was rewritten to specify that the transference should be done to a new test tube (Lines 294-295).

17. Do you mean the tubes in step 2.3.1 and 2.3.2?
Answer: Yes. Tube specifications were added as required (Line 301).

18. Do you mean the tubes in step 2.3.1 and 2.3.2?
Answer: Yes. Tube specifications were added as required (Line 306).

19. DLS equipment?
Answer: The word DLS was added to specify the equipment (Line 347).

20. From which step?
Answer: The step corresponding to the liposomal preparation was added (Line 349).

21. Can this be rephrased to: set the equipment parameters as follows:?
Answer: The sentence was rephrased, as requested (Line 352).

22. Press “Start”
Answer:  The word “click” was replaced by “press”, as requested (Line 355).

23. Please update step number.
Answer: The step number was updated, as requested (Line 365).

24. From which step?
Answer: The corresponding step was added (Line 381).

25. It seems that this reference is not listed in the references. Please included it; each reference cited in text must appear in the reference list.
Answer: The reference is already in the reference list but the year was accidentally mistyped and was corrected in the manuscript. 

CHANGES TO BE MADE BY THE AUTHOR(S) REGARDING THE VIDEO:

1. 1:32: The video shows 270 mbar while the written manuscript (step 1.4.5) says 207 mbar. Please be consistent. Please also fix typo (minimum instead of minimum).
Answer: The vacuum value and the word “minimum” were corrected in the video, as requested.

2. 06:23-6:30: This detail is not included in the written manuscript. Please add a step in section 3 of the manuscript for stability determination.
Answer: The corresponding sentence from the narration was added to the manuscript (Lines 338-339). 

3. Please show the title card at the end of the video.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: A title card was included at the end of the video, as requested.

4. While the voiceover narration is playing, the music volume should be lowered by about 6 dB.
Answer: The music volume was lowered, as requested.

5. 1:00 - This shot of adding the components to a flask needs to be extended or cut out. It is currently not on screen long enough, and the viewer does not have enough time to process what they are seeing.
Answer: The shot was extended, as suggested.

6. 1:06, 1:23, 1:30, 1:51, 1:54, 2:09, 2:18, 2:19, 2:22, 2:27, 2:37, 3:49, 4:37, 5:42, 6:13, 6:18, 6:38, 7:22, 7:27, 8:16 - The edits here are jump cuts, which tend to have a jarring effect on the viewer. They should be smoothed out with crossfades instead.
Answer: The edits were modified as suggested.

7. 2:27 - The quick camera zoom seen here should be cut out.
Answer: The quick camera zoom was cut out, as requested.

8. 3:52 - This shot should be extended a bit. There is detail there for the viewer to see, but they are not allowed much time to do so.
Answer: The shot was extended, as requested.










